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Trinity 

Trinity Theft From M/V BRADSHAW 
CLOSE 

Theft of front and rear number plates, no 
damage to vehicle, stolen overnight and no 
CCTV. Vehicle parked in resident's private car 
park 

03/05/2021 
18:00:00 

04/05/2021 
10:00:00 

Trinity Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

THE BROADWAY By suspect unknown taking electric cycle from 
the street by unknown means 

14/05/2021 
15:00:00 

14/05/2021 
17:00:00 

Trinity Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

QUEEN'S ROAD Theft of cycle 14/05/2021 
11:10:00 

14/05/2021 
17:00:00 

Trinity Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

ABINGDON 
CLOSE 

Theft of pedal cycle witnessed 16/05/2021 
10:55:00 

16/05/2021 
10:59:00 

Trinity Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

LACOCK CLOSE Suspect kicked victim's door causing part of 
frame to snap 

16/05/2021 
20:26:00 

16/05/2021 
20:26:00 

Trinity Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

HAYDONS ROAD BIKE STOLEN FROM OUTSIDE FLAT. 17/05/2021 
21:00:00 

18/05/2021 
05:00:00 

Trinity Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

BRADSHAW 
CLOSE 

By suspect taking insecure bicycle from front 
garden area of dwelling 

25/05/2021 
13:00:00 

25/05/2021 
19:00:00 

Trinity Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

LATIMER ROAD VICTIM'S BIKE WAS LOCKED OUTS THE GYM 
AND AN UNKNOWN SUSPECT HAS STOLEN THE 
BIKE AND THE LOCK. 

25/05/2021 
18:00:00 

25/05/2021 
20:00:00 

Trinity Theft From M/V CLARENCE ROAD By suspect by using a cutting tool and removing 
the wing mirror from the vehicle. 

25/05/2021 
23:00:00 

26/05/2021 
09:01:00 

Trinity Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

THE BROADWAY Victim has reported theft of pedal cycle who 
victim believes neighbour has stolen, no proof 
of this, unknown if CCTV is operational. 

29/05/2021 
16:45:00 

29/05/2021 
17:45:00 

Trinity Theft From M/V POPE CLOSE Theft of property whilst left unattended in 
motor vehicle 

29/05/2021 
02:35:00 

29/05/2021 
02:40:00 

Trinity Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

THE BROADWAY Bicycle stolen had padlocks cut 31/05/2021 
08:30:00 

31/05/2021 
08:30:00 

 


