Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures May 2021

Trinity

Trinity	Theft From M/V	BRADSHAW	Theft of front and rear number plates, no	03/05/2021	04/05/2021
		CLOSE	damage to vehicle, stolen overnight and no	18:00:00	10:00:00
			CCTV. Vehicle parked in resident's private car		
			park		
Trinity	Theft/Taking of Pedal	THE BROADWAY	By suspect unknown taking electric cycle from	14/05/2021	14/05/2021
	Cycles		the street by unknown means	15:00:00	17:00:00
Trinity	Theft/Taking of Pedal	QUEEN'S ROAD	Theft of cycle	14/05/2021	14/05/2021
	Cycles			11:10:00	17:00:00
Trinity	Theft/Taking of Pedal	ABINGDON	Theft of pedal cycle witnessed	16/05/2021	16/05/2021
	Cycles	CLOSE		10:55:00	10:59:00
Trinity	Criminal Damage To	LACOCK CLOSE	Suspect kicked victim's door causing part of	16/05/2021	16/05/2021
	a Dwelling		frame to snap	20:26:00	20:26:00
Trinity	Theft/Taking of Pedal	HAYDONS ROAD	BIKE STOLEN FROM OUTSIDE FLAT.	17/05/2021	18/05/2021
	Cycles			21:00:00	05:00:00
Trinity	Theft/Taking of Pedal	BRADSHAW	By suspect taking insecure bicycle from front	25/05/2021	25/05/2021
	Cycles	CLOSE	garden area of dwelling	13:00:00	19:00:00
Trinity	Theft/Taking of Pedal	LATIMER ROAD	VICTIM'S BIKE WAS LOCKED OUTS THE GYM	25/05/2021	25/05/2021
	Cycles		AND AN UNKNOWN SUSPECT HAS STOLEN THE	18:00:00	20:00:00
			BIKE AND THE LOCK.		
Trinity	Theft From M/V	CLARENCE ROAD	By suspect by using a cutting tool and removing	25/05/2021	26/05/2021
			the wing mirror from the vehicle.	23:00:00	09:01:00
Trinity	Theft/Taking of Pedal	THE BROADWAY	Victim has reported theft of pedal cycle who	29/05/2021	29/05/2021
	Cycles		victim believes neighbour has stolen, no proof	16:45:00	17:45:00
			of this, unknown if CCTV is operational.		
Trinity	Theft From M/V	POPE CLOSE	Theft of property whilst left unattended in	29/05/2021	29/05/2021
			motor vehicle	02:35:00	02:40:00
Trinity	Theft/Taking of Pedal	THE BROADWAY	Bicycle stolen had padlocks cut	31/05/2021	31/05/2021
	Cycles			08:30:00	08:30:00